

City of Pembroke Pines Planning and Economic Development Department Unified Development Application

OIIII	ed Development Application
Planning and Economic Development City Center - Third Floor 601 City Center Way Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 Phone: (954) 392-2100 http://www.ppines.com	Prior to the submission of this application, the applicant must have a pre-application meeting with Planning Division staff to review the proposed project submittal and processing requirements. Pre Application Meeting Date: # Plans for DRC Planner:
Indicate the type of application you a	re applying for:
☐ Appeal*	Sign Plan
☐ Comprehensive Plan Amendment	
☑ Delegation Request	Site Plan Amendment*
☐ DRI*	☐ Special Exception*
☐ DRI Amendment (NOPC)*	☐ Variance (Homeowner Residential)
Flexibility Allocation	Variance (Multifamily, Non-residential)*
☐ Interpretation*	Zoning Change (Map or PUD)*
☐ Land Use Plan Map Amendment*	Zoning Change (Text)
Miscellaneous	Zoning Exception*
☐ Plat*	Deed Restriction
 Include all submittal requirements / All applicable fees are due when th Include mailing labels of all propert signed affidavit (Applications types All plans must be submitted no Development Review Committee (I Adjacent Homeowners Association number and a minimum of 30 days The applicant is responsible for ac Any application which remains in a review. A new, updated, application Applicants presenting demonstrat 	e application is submitted (Fees adjusted annually). y owners within a 500 feet radius of affected site with marked with *). later than noon on Thursday to be considered for DRC) review the following week. ns need to be noticed after issuance of a project before hearing. (Applications types marked with *). Iddressing staff review comments in a timely manner. active for over 6 months will be removed from staff in will be required with applicable fees. ion boards or architectural renderings to the City nic copy (PDF) of each board submitted to Planning
	Staff Use Only
Project Planner: Project	#: PRJ 20 Application #:

SECTION 1-PROJECT INFORMATION:

Project Name: Collector Car Condos				
Project Address: 18810 Pines Boulevard				
Location / Shopping Center: S side of Pines Blvd betw SW 186th Ave and SW 196 Ave				
Acreage of Property: 1.88 +/- acres	Building Square Feet: 57,000 sf			
Flexibility Zone:	Folio Number(s): 513913170011			
Plat Name: Watermen Pines	_Traffic Analysis Zone (TAZ): 1.88 +/- acres			
Legal Description: A portion of Parcel A of the Watermen Pines Plat recorded at Plat				
Book 181, Page 132 of the Broward County Public Records. See attached survey.				
Has this project been previously submitted	? Yes No			

Describe previous applications on property (Approved Variances, Deed Restrictions, etc...) Include previous application numbers and any conditions of approval.

Date	Application	Request	Action	Resolution / Ordinance #	Conditions of Approval
11/5/2014	Plat	Plat Approval	Approved		

SECTION 2 - APPLICANT / OWNER / AGENT INFORMATION

Owner's Name: Dorado Bells, LLC				
Owner's Address: 2298 South Dixie High	hway, Miami, FL 33133			
Owner's Email Address: markgold@theticketclinic.com				
Owner's Phone: (305) 775-7996				
Agent: Greenspoon Marder LLP				
Contact Person: Elizabeth Somerstein, E	Esq.			
Agent's Address: 200 E. Broward Boulev	vard, Suite 1800, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301			
Agent's Email Address: elizabeth.somers	stein@gmlaw.com			
Agent's Phone: (954) 527-2459	Agent's Fax: (954) 333-4059			
All staff comments will be sent directly to agent unless otherwise instructed in writing from the owner.				
SECTION 3- LAND USE AND ZONING	INFORMATION:			
EXISTING	PROPOSED			
Zoning: B-3	Zoning: C-1			
Land Use / Density: Commercial	Land Use / Density: Commercial			
Use: Vacant	Use: Collector Car Condo			
Plat Name: Watermen Pines	Plat Name: Watermen Pines			
Plat Restrictive Note: 26,800 square	Plat Restrictive Note: 57,000 sf			
feet of office				
ADJACENT ZONING	ADJACENT LAND USE PLAN			
North: C-1	North: Commercial			
South: A	South: Commercial			
East: B-3	East: Commercial			
West: C-1 West: Commercial				

-This page is for Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation and Land Use applications only-SECTION 4 - VARIANCE • ZONING APPEAL • INTERPRETATION ONLY Application Type (Circle One): Variance Zoning Appeal Onterpretation Related Applications: Code Section: Required: _____ Request: Details of Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation Request: **SECTION 5 - LAND USE PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATION ONLY** ☐ City and County Amendment ☐ City Amendment Only Existing City Land Use: _____ Requested City Land Use; Existing County Land Use: Requested County Land Use:

SECTION 6 - DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT (attach additional pages if necessary)

amendment to allow	for the construction of	a commercial facility for the	collector car
condo.			\$2.20 MANAGEMENT PROCESSION AND PROPERTY. B. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
		,	200
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		EMPARATE III and fair in constructive with respect to the conference of the conferen
Andrew 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997			***************************************
	***************************************		entralis incidental van die des viels indekante volg bei der verbeier die verbeier de de verbeier de verbeilde
	W-M-		recentante comunicars e pulsoproposo escolar displació platina recitamista en castro assigna so cult
	28 (PV 2005) (Control of the control		

SECTION 7- PROJECT AUTHORIZATION

OWNER CERTIFICATION

그들은 사람들은 그리는 아이들이 가지 않는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 없었다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 되었다면 없었다.	nat I am the owner of the property opplied herein is true and correct to	described in this application and that the best of my knowledge.
		4/5/24
Signature of Own		Daye / /
	cribed before me this day	■ 「「 Notary Public - State of Florida
of Navents	20 24	Commission # HH 487428 My Comm. Expires Feb 4, 2028 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
		0.10112/02/2
Fee Paid	Signature of Netary Public	My Commission Expires
AGENT CE	RTIFICATION	
	nat I am the agent of the property on nation supplied herein is true and c	owner described in this application orrect to the best of my knowledge.
Culhu Ya	ech	11/5/24
Signature of Ager	nt	Date /
	cribed before me this day	BARBARA REINMAN Notary Public - State of Florida
of Novembe	Rosland Danie	Commission # HH 259789 My Comm. Expires May 1, 2026 Bonded through National Notary Assn.
Fee Paid	Signature of Notary Public	My Commission Expires

Waiver of Florida Statutes Section 166.033, Development Permits and Orders

Ap	plica	_{ant:} Greenspoon Marder LLP	The first field final final ratio point accordance in expressionation accordance express		
Au	thor	rized Representative: Elizabeth Somer	stein, Esq.		
Ар	plica	ation Number:			
Ар	plica	ation Request: Plat note amendment			
		ı, Elizabeth Somerstein (prin	t Applicant/Authorized Representative	name), on behalf	
		of <u>Greenspoon Marder LLP</u> dural requirements of Florida Statute Secti referenced application, including, but not			
	a.	. 30-day requirement for Applicant Response to Staff determination of incompleteness as described in DRC Comments and/or Letter to Applicant;			
	b.	30-day Staff review of Applicant Response to DRC Comments and/ or Letter to Applicant;			
	c.	Limitation of three (3) Staff Requests for	Additional Information;		
	d.	Requirement of Final Determination on with conditions within 120 or 180 days of			
			Signed by:	11/15/2024	
			Signature of Applicant or Applicant's Authorized Representative	Date	
			Elizabeth Somerstein		
			Print Name of Applicant/Authorized Re	epresentative	